

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1216 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, lines 19 and 20, delete "2a" and insert "3"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 2, delete "2a" and insert "3"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 4, delete "7" and insert "8"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 5, after "\$164,000,000" insert "net"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 19, delete "6" and insert "7"
- 1.7 Page 5, lines 2, 6, and 15, delete "2a" and insert "3"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 18, delete "6" and insert "7"
- 1.9 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct internal references
- 1.10 Page 9, line 5, delete "15" and insert "14"
- 1.11 Page 9, after line 6, insert:
- 1.12 "Subd. 3. **Commissioner.** "Commissioner" means the commissioner of employment
- 1.13 and economic development."
- 1.14 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct internal references
- 1.15 Page 11, line 6, delete "encouraging"
- 1.16 Page 11, after line 9, insert:
- 1.17 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day after the governing body of the
- 1.18 city of Duluth and its chief clerical officer timely comply with Minnesota Statutes, section
- 1.19 645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3."
- 1.20 Page 11, line 31, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"
- 1.21 Page 12, line 25, after "meetings" insert "; data practices"

2.1 Page 13, line 28, delete "of employment and economic development"

2.2 Page 14, after line 21, insert:

2.3 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day after the governing body of the**
2.4 **city of Duluth and its chief clerical officer timely comply with Minnesota Statutes, section**
2.5 **645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3."**

2.6 Page 15, line 23, delete "of employment and economic development"

2.7 Page 16, delete line 30

2.8 reletter the paragraphs in sequence and correct internal references

2.9 Page 21, after line 16, insert:

2.10 **"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day after the governing body of the**
2.11 **city of Duluth and its chief clerical officer timely comply with Minnesota Statutes, section**
2.12 **645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3."**